PT:0-1594 3-93)	RECORE	07-09	9-2001	= 1 0.5.		Tracemark Offici
No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54)	TF					
b settinas == = ▼				<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents a	1017	70461	cuōiusi cocni	ments or copy	inereot.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving	g pany(ies)	
Columbus McKinno	n Corporation		Name: Flee	t National E	3ank, as a	gent
			internal Addres	ss:		
Individual(s)	☐ Association		Street Address	: 10 Fountair	ı Plaza	
General Parmership Corporation-State		. 1	City: Buffalc	Sta	ite: NY	ZIP: 14202
Y 7 . Y	7.02.0) citizenship		
itional name(s) of conveying partyth	95) 8112CH90/ U 165	No.	☐ Association	nnersnip iii		
Nature of conveyance:			Continued Day			
-	☐ Merger		☐ Corporation☐ Other	-State	- JUL 2	2001
Security Agreement Other	_	e of Name	Il assignee is not comica	ea in the United State	13. à dopresse 100	resetative designation
	₹ ;		is attached: (Designations must be a	separate document	O Yes X No	
ecution Date: June 20, 2	2001		Additional name(s) & 800	OPSSIESI ARZENEG?	□ Yes No	
Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	•				r≛ s _e , ru j
A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration N	o.(s)	•
·						
	Addition	nai numbera attac	ned? Yes C No		<u>-</u>	
Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspond be mailed:	ience	6. Total number registrations is	of applications	and	7
Name: Laura Konra			7. Total fee (37)	CFR 3.41)	<u> </u>	
	on & Strawn		G Enclosed			
	Floor		1.5	d to be charged	to rienosit 8	ecount
			☐ Authorize	d to be charged	10 00000	
Street Address: 35 Wes	st Wacker Dri	ive	8. Deposit acco	unt number.		•
				/A		·
Chicago St	tate:ZIP:	60601	(Arach dublicat	e copy of this back	i il Daviud by ca	posit account)
07/06/2001 MUELLER 00000150	75707020	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	1		·
To the same	40,00 C2					wis a talk copy of
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the for	egoing info r ma	tion is true and co	crrect and any	anached cop	/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
the original document.		SK	max		<u> </u>	0(28/01 Date
Laura Konrath		Wa Y	Signature	ors and documen		Ud16
, count of a look digitally	Total number of	pades increand t	COVER STREET STREET	Intermatip R.A.	DEMARK	
	Mail documents to be	recorded with n	eoniced cover since	REEL: 0023	25 FRAM	E: 0042

Continuation Itemy

SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

PATENTS

Patent	Serial No/Patent No.	Filing Date/Issuance Date
Actuating Mechanism	6,176,145	1/23/01
Device for Handling Rod Like	09/565,300	5/4/00
Articles Such as Rebar and the		
Like		
J-Hook with Shank Portion	5,997,063	12/7/99
Having Oval-Shaped		
Transverse Cross-Section		

TRADEMARKS

Mark/Description	Serial No/Reg. No.	Filing Date/Issuance Date
COLORLINKS	75/707,020	5/19/99
DESIGN (A.H. & CO)	2,349,671	5/16/00
LITTLE DEVILS	2,353,778	5/30/00
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/197,416	1/22/01
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/197,417	1/22/01
ROTARY UNION	75/913,192	2/7/00
YALE	76/208,553	2/12/01

591295.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0043

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

June 2001

Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent 10 Fountain Plaza Buffalo, New York 14202 Attention: Corporate Banking Group

Re: Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 1998, made by COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION, and the other Grantors to Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the above-captioned Intellectual Property Security Agreement (such Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as in effect on the date hereof and as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") made by Columbus McKinnon Corporation (the "Borrower") and the other Grantors to Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent. The terms defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (or in the Credit Agreement referred to therein) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as therein defined.

The Borrower hereby confirms that, pursuant to Section 5(d) of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, a lien on and security interest in, all of the right, title and interest of the Borrower, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, in and to each of the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto has been granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, as security for the Secured Obligations, all in accordance with the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Very truly yours,

COLUMBUS MCKINNON CORPORATION

Name: Robert L. Montgomery

Title: Executive Vice President

591295.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0044

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss:

On the 20th day of June 2001, before me personally came Robert L. Montgomery to me known, who, before me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Executive Vice President of Columbus McKinnon Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that he signed said instrument on behalf of said corporation pursuant to said authority.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Eric County

My Commission Expires May 31, 200 2

SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

PATENTS

Patent	Serial No/Patent No.	Filing Date/Issuance Date
Actuating Mechanism	6,176,145	1/23/01
Device for Handling Rod-Like Articles Such as Rebar and the Like	09/565,300	5/4/00
J-Hook with Shank Portion Having Oval-Shaped Transverse Cross-Section	5,997,063	12/7/99

TRADEMARKS

Mark/Description	Serial No/Reg. No.	Filing Date/Issuance Date
COLORLINKS	75/707,020	5/19/99(
DESIGN (A.H. & CO)	2,349,671	5/16/00
LITTLE DEVILS	2,353,778	5/30/00
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/197,416	1/22/01
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	76/197,417	1/22/01
ROTARY UNION	75/913,192	2/7/00
YALE	76/208,553	2/12/01

591295.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2001 REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0046